
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
23370 Road #22
Chowchilla, CA 93610

All Staff Main Number: (559) 665-5531
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 1501 Personnel Officer:
Chowchilla, CA 93610-1501 Marcia Contreras Ext. 5040 marcia.contreras@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor II:
(559) 665-5531 Karen Anderson Ext. 5042 karen.anderson@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Personnel Supervisor I:
(559) 665-6035 Joanna Summerton Ext. 5049 joanna.summerton@cdcr.ca.gov

Classification & Pay Analyst:
Melissa Wilkerson Ext. 5047 melissa.wilkerson@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control Analyst:
Dan Evans Ext. 5054 dan.evans2@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

381, 382, 383, 384 Personnel Specialist:
Stacie Affonso Ext. 5067 stacie.affonso@cdcr.ca.gov
Judy Garza Ext. 5058 judy.garza@cdcr.ca.gov
Juanita Lopez, SR Ext. 5049 juanita.lopez3@cdcr.ca.gov
Julie Perez Ext. 5043 julie.perez@cdcr.ca.gov
Melissa Reguero Ext. 5048 melissa.reguero@cdcr.ca.gov
April Travis Ext. 5044 april.travis@cdcr.ca.gov

Delegated Testing:
Judi Herring Ext. 5038 judi.herring@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 03/06/2014

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
CENTRAL CALIFORNIA WOMEN'S FACILITY - CHOWCHILLA

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


